# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7561279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOFELT GMBH	09/27/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	META PLATFORMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1601 WILLOW ROAD	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828954
Application Number:	62681755
Application Number:	29660725
Application Number:	16099879
Application Number:	16271600
Application Number:	29693793
Application Number:	16435341
Application Number:	16435344
Application Number:	16435349
Application Number:	16435353
Application Number:	62914876
Application Number:	16810354
Application Number:	29734776
Application Number:	63050834
Application Number:	17069644
Application Number:	17069622
Application Number:	63283882
Application Number:	17784027

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 061230 FRAME: 0146

507514386

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508434000

**Email:** joy.lee@morganlewis.com,

padocketingdepartment@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010235-01-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - LOFELT GMBH - META PLATFORMS, INC#page1.tif source=Assignment - LOFELT GMBH - META PLATFORMS, INC#page2.tif source=Assignment - LOFELT GMBH - META PLATFORMS, INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061230 FRAME: 0147



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **LOFELT GMBH**, a corporation, with offices at 2 Oppelner Strasse 27, Berlin, 10997, Germany (Assignor), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto **META PLATFORMS, INC.**, a corporation, with offices at 1601 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, all patents and patent applications that claim priority to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, any and all counterpart foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of any of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee (i) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding, and (iii) the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

1

**Assignment of Patent Rights** 

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Paten	t Rights is executed on the	27 day of
	ember	_ 2022.		
LOFEL By: 52	T GMBH (Assignor)			
Name: <u>N</u>	Maribé Begona Fallon			
Title: _]	Managing Director			
				26
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Pater	nt Rights is executed on th	e Zo day of
Septe	mber	_ 2022.		
META I	PLATFORMS, INC. (	(Assignee)		
By:	HUEN M. LO 160 M. LO (560 25, 2022 03,55 POT)			
Name: <u>A</u>	Allen Lo			
Title: V	/P and Deputy General	Counsel, Product, IP	, and Legal Ops	



# SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
14/828,954	August 18, 2015	10,218,250	February 26, 2019
62/681,755	June 7, 2018	N/A	N/A
29/660,725	August 22, 2018	D865,824	November 5, 2019
16/099,879	November 8, 2018	11,192,141	December 7, 2021
16/271,600	February 8, 2019	11,070,119	July 20, 2021
29/693,793	June 5, 2019	D887,358	June 16, 2020
16/435,341	June 7, 2019	10,854,051	December 1, 2020
16/435,344	June 7, 2019	10,657,779	May 19, 2020
16/435,349	June 7, 2019	10,777,050	September 15, 2020
16/435,353	June 7, 2019	11,120,673	09/14/2021
62/914,876	October 14, 2019	N/A	N/A
16/810,354	March 5, 2020	N/A	N/A
29/734,776	May 15, 2020	N/A	N/A
63/050,834	July 12, 2020	N/A	N/A
17/069,644	October 13, 2020	N/A	N/A
17/069,622	October 13, 2020	N/A	N/A
63/283,882	November 29, 2021	N/A	N/A
17/784,027	June 9, 2022	N/A	N/A

3

Assignment of Patent Rights